# OP \$915.00 3200813

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, as successor-by-			
merger to Wachovia Bank, National		08/27/2010	national banking
Association, in its capacity as		00/27/2010	association: UNITED STATES
Agent			

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innophos, Inc.
Street Address:	259 Prospect Plains Road
City:	Cranbury
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08512
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3200813	DOUGH-RISE
Registration Number:	3153436	LEVAIR
Registration Number:	3086762	CURAFOS
Registration Number:	3032089	LEVAIR
Registration Number:	3035315	LEMOFOS
Registration Number:	3035176	CURAVIS
Registration Number:	3562068	CALIPHARM
Registration Number:	3189754	INNOPHOS
Registration Number:	3154564	INNOPHOS
Registration Number:	3029947	CAL-RISE
Registration Number:	3010254	AJAX
Registration Number:	2969254	EXPANDIA
		TD ( DELLA D) (

900172860 TRADEMARK "
REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0036

Registration Number:	2918437	INNOVALT
Registration Number:	2832870	TORTILLA-RISE
Registration Number:	2862995	VERSACAL
Registration Number:	2352583	TEXTUR-RISE
Registration Number:	2132612	VICTOR
Registration Number:	1967070	A-TAB
Registration Number:	1846429	DURAPHOS
Registration Number:	1835088	REGENT 12XX
Registration Number:	1831470	VITRAFOS
Registration Number:	1856872	SAPP # 4
Registration Number:	1504464	BAC-N-FOS
Registration Number:	1410020	TRI-CAL WG
Registration Number:	1273245	CURAVIS
Registration Number:	1256467	TRI-TAB
Registration Number:	1180713	REGENT 12XX
Registration Number:	1136529	DI-TAB
Registration Number:	0843377	TATERFOS
Registration Number:	0799694	VICTOR CREAM
Registration Number:	0799003	DONUT PYRO
Registration Number:	0804945	B. P. PYRO
Registration Number:	0813262	LEVAIR SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE
Registration Number:	0770181	PERFECTION
Registration Number:	0764121	VICTABRITE
Registration Number:	0742736	ACTIF-8

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)416-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto\_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	512485-1897 EAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0037

Signature:	/Ellen A. Rubel/
Date:	09/30/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release TMS#page1.tif source=Release TMS#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0038

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Bank, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 12 East 49<sup>th</sup> Street, New York 10017, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), of INNOPHOS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 259 Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated May 22, 2009, between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded on June 2, 2009, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") at Reel 003997, Frame 0778 (the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 27 day of August 2010.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Bank, as agent

Name: Sang Kim Title: Vice President

1676181.1

### Schedule A

# Innophos, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

# U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest In Favor of Wachovia Bank, National Association Granted by Innophos, Inc. Recorded 6/2/09 at Reel 3997 Frame 0778

## **Registered Marks**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
DOUGH-RISE and Design	3200813	1/23/07
LEVAIR and Design	3153436	10/10/06
CURAFOS	3086762	4/25/06
LEVAIR	3032089	12/20/05
LEMOFOS	3035315	12/27/05
CURAVIS	3035176	12/27/05
CALIPHARM	3562068	1/13/09
INNOPHOS and Design	3189754	12/26/06
INNOPHOS	3154564	10/10/06
CAL-RISE	3029947	12/13/05
AJAX	3010254	11/1/05
EXPANDIA	2969254	7/19/05
INNOVALT	2918437	1/18/05
TORTILLA-RISE	2832870	4/13/04
VERSACAL	2862995	7/13/04
TEXTUR-RISE	2352583	5/23/00
VICTOR	2132612	1/27/98
A-TAB	1967070	4/9/96
DURAPHOS	1846429	7/26/94
REGENT 12XX	1835088	5/10/94
VITRAFOS	1831470	4/19/94
SAPP # 4	1856872	10/4/94
BAC-N-FOS	1504464	9/20/88
TRI-CAL WG	1410020	9/23/86
CURAVIS and Design	1273245	4/10/84
TRI-TAB	1256467	11/8/83
REGENT 12XX	1180713	12/8/81
DI-TAB	1136529	6/3/80
TATERFOS	843377	1/30/68
VICTOR CREAM	799694	12/7/65
DONUT PYRO	799003	11/23/65
B.P. PYRO	804945	3/8/66
LEVAIR SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE and Design	813262	8/23/66
PERFECTION	770181	5/26/64
VICTABRITE	764121	2/4/64
ACTIF-8	742736	12/25/62

TRI1\734728v5

**RECORDED: 10/01/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0040